Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

Feature List
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 2.10  |  3
2.  Ordering Information
The following table shows the available EFM32G devices.
Table 2.1.  Ordering Information
Ordering Code Flash (kB) RAM (kB)
Max Speed
(MHz)
Supply Volt-
age (V)
Tempera-
ture (ºC) Package
EFM32G200F16G-E-QFN32 16 8 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN32
EFM32G200F32G-E-QFN32 32 8 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN32
EFM32G200F64G-E-QFN32 64 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN32
EFM32G210F128G-E-QFN32 128 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN32
EFM32G222F32G-E-QFP48 32 8 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 TQFP48
EFM32G222F64G-E-QFP48 64 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 TQFP48
EFM32G222F128G-E-QFP48 128 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 TQFP48
EFM32G230F32G-E-QFN64 32 8 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN64
EFM32G230F64G-E-QFN64 64 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN64
EFM32G230F128G-E-QFN64 128 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN64
EFM32G232F32G-E-QFP64 32 8 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 TQFP64
EFM32G232F64G-E-QFP64 64 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 TQFP64
EFM32G232F128G-E-QFP64 128 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 TQFP64
EFM32G280F32G-E-QFP100 32 8 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 LQFP100
EFM32G280F64G-E-QFP100 64 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 LQFP100
EFM32G280F128G-E-QFP100 128 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 LQFP100
EFM32G290F32G-E-BGA112 32 8 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 BGA112
EFM32G290F64G-E-BGA112 64 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 BGA112
EFM32G290F128G-E-BGA112 128 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 BGA112
EFM32G840F32G-E-QFN64 32 8 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN64
EFM32G840F64G-E-QFN64 64 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN64
EFM32G840F128G-E-QFN64 128 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 QFN64
EFM32G842F32G-E-QFP64 32 8 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 TQFP64
EFM32G842F64G-E-QFP64 64 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 TQFP64
EFM32G842F128G-E-QFP64 128 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 TQFP64
EFM32G880F32G-E-QFP100 32 8 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 LQFP100
EFM32G880F64G-E-QFP100 64 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 LQFP100
EFM32G880F128G-E-QFP100 128 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 LQFP100
EFM32G890F32G-E-BGA112 32 8 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 BGA112
EFM32G890F64G-E-BGA112 64 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 BGA112
EFM32G890F128G-E-BGA112 128 16 32 1.98 - 3.8 -40 - 85 BGA112
EFM32G Data Sheet
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 2.10  |  4
EFM32 890 128F – BGA 112 R
Tape and Reel (Optional)
Pin Count
Package
Memory Size in kB
Memory Type (Flash)
Feature Set Code
Gecko
Energy Friendly Microcontroller 32-bit
G – E
Revision
Temperature Grade – G (-40 to +85 °C)
G
Figure 2.1.  Ordering Code Decoder
Adding the suffix 'R' to the part number (e.g., EFM32G890F128G-E-BGA112R) denotes tape and reel.
Visit www.silabs.com for information on global distributors and representatives.
EFM32G Data Sheet
Ordering Information
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 2.10  |  5